
������������

���

� ��	�
����
��

���������������������������������� ��!"��#��#�$�������������������������������������������������$��%����������$��������

����$����"����$��$��"���$���������%���������!��������"%������$���$��������������"�������������������������%���$�&��'()*+,-�.'�/.+,�(012.3*-45-6-27�7.��-�

,-0-)8-4�(7�79-�:*(0-�4-;)52(7-4�'.,�79-�,-0-):7�.'�.''-,;�:,).,�7.�79-�9.+,�(24�4(7-�;:-0)')-4�6(/�,-;+*7�)2�,-<-07).2�.'�/.+,�

.''-,&��)�����=�$�%����������������������%�����$���������#���������$��"$������%�������>��%�������#�����������������"����$��$��"���$���������%��������>��$�=�����

�����"����$��$��"���$���������%����������� ���$���$��������������"����������������������������>��������$����=����$��$��������������#���%$�������������������&

�����	����	��	������	�����	�������	�������	�������	�������

?�@
ABCDEB�
��F�G�H���


BIJK�A@�EALC��MA@CB�@LNOM�KKJ

JPQRSTPU�B
�GGFF�

�V��V

MWDW�XY��V�
�
JPQRSTPU�MQYZ[\]�D̂ _̂\[
IWLW��[̀PQ]a[b]�Ŷ��b[Qcd
�
JXJ�	�JPQRSTPU

JPQRSTPU�B
�GGFF�
MWDW�XY��V�
�

G
V�VF

JPQRSTPU�MQYZ[\]�D̂ _̂\[

IWLW��[̀PQ]a[b]�Ŷ��b[Qcd
�
JXJ
�
	JPQRSTPU

��e��eF�FF�VHV

�f�

ghi�jklm�ljno�pqrs�tuurlnm�jp�opvlwlxtjlpq�pw�xpqjytxjmzpyvnymi��lj�opvlwlnm�jkn�xpqjytxjzpyvny�qpi�tm�vnmxyl{nv�lq�ljno�g|i

}~&�(00.+27)25�(24�(::,.:,)(7).2�4(7(��������������

���������������&�����������>�

)�����������}�>�����$��%$���#

.���$���%����� ��!"��#��$��������������������������$��$����������%$�����������������������������"�����������$�����������>�����������������""�!��#���������������������"����#

7������=���%���$�����"������������������������������$������)����}�&��7�����%$����������������������$�$����������.���$�

ggi�jklm�ljno�pqrs�tuurlnm�jp�tonqvonqjm�pw�mprlxljtjlpqm

'(0)*)7/�0.4-�0.4-�

}��&�4(7-4��������������

}�(&�6.4)')0(7).2�.'�0.27,(07�.,4-,�2.&

��&�4(7-4��������������

�(&�(6-246-27�.'�;.*)0)7(7).2�2.&

0.4-�

�&�2(6-�(24�(44,-;;�.'�0.27,(07.,��������������������������������� �¡�¢����

£&�(46)2);7-,-4��/�������¤����¤������¥�¦�0.4-�§&�);;+-4��/

:(5-���.'��:(5-;

�&�,-̈ +);)7).2�:+,09(;-�,-̈ &�2.&©&�-''-07)8-�4(7-~&�(6-246-27�6.4)')0(7).2��2.&� �&�:,.<-07�2.&������ªª«���¬«��

}&��0.27,(07�)4�0.4-
tonqvonqj�pw�mprlxljtjlpqzopvlwlxtjlpq�pw�xpqjytxj

�feF�eF��F

A]]b­�K���ABB�@D?�@L

F�®���L�B�JA�
�A�DEL�M̄E°

LIOC��V��

09-01�.2- (&�79);�09(25-�.,4-,�);�);;+-4�:+,;+(27�7.����ª���������¤��������79-�09(25-;�;-7�'.,79�)2�)7-6�}��(,-�6(4-�)2�79-�0.27,(07

�&�79-�(�.8-�2+6�-,-4�0.27,(07�.,4-,�);�6.4)')-4�7.�,-'*-07�79-�(46)2);7,(7)8-�09(25-;�����¤�����¤��±������ª����±���������

0&�79);�;+::*-6-27(*�(5,--6-27�);�-27-,-4�)27.�:+,;+(27�7.�(+79.,)7/�.'�

4&�.79-,���ª��������ª�����¥�������������������¤������

��ªª��ª���������������������;-7�'.,79�)2�)7-6�}�>�:+,;+(27�7.�79-�(+79.,)7/�.'�'(,��©&}�©���&

ni�loupyjtqj² 0���$����$� ������� ���$�³%�$��������#����������%���������$��%$�����������������������������������������%��#�������&

�.,4-,�2.&�)2�)7-6�}�(&

JRṔS[�OWV�µ�¶A@�®FWF��	Gµ�D̀]_Yb�]Y���][bU�L[Q·_\[S�̧BY·��


¹�PbU�á ]́PR�PcQ[[a[b]�Ŷ�]º[�̀PQ]_[S

�

}�&�4-;0,):7).2�.'�(6-246-27�6.4)')0(7).2��»�±���¼���¬��½¢¾���������¤�����±������«����±���«���������¿�����������¬À����¥������Á¤���������¬«���

Â

�IBL�B́aT[Q­��BY]�A·P_RPTR[

I�O­��ÃA�FBJBfFf̄V

L[[�MPc[�F

MPda[b]­

D@�̂YQ��
JXJ

IWLW��[̀PQ]a[b]�Ŷ��b[Qcd

DPÄ�@_Uc[�¶_bPb\_PR�L[Q·_\[�J[b][Q

MWDW�XY��®���

DPÄ�@_Uc[�CB�V�GV�

¶́bU­�������À Q̀�°[PQ­������ARRY]][[­����@[̀YQ]

�b]_]d­��������DTZ[\]�JRPSS­�������MQYcQPa­

JYb]_b́[U�WWW

}§(&�2(6-��(24�7)7*-�.'�0.27,(07)25�.'')0-,����ª�����ª�����}�(&�2(6-�(24�7)7*-�.'�;)52-,����ª�����ª�����

}�0&�4(7-�;)52-4 }§�&�+2)7-4�;7(7-;�.'�(6-,)0(�}��&�0.27,(07.,�.''-,., }§0&�4(7-�;)52-4

���±����������ª���������¤���¼��������±�� ���±����������¢���������±�»�������

�Pb_[R��W�X́QÄ[

;7(24(,4�'.,6�©���,-8&�}}�~�}§�

:$���$��������5;(�'(,�����0',���©&~�©

:$�=��%����������%�%���"�

-����������$�=�������$���>��""���$����������������������������%�����$���$���������)�����(��$�}�(>������$�����$������#��>�$�������%�����#�����������%""���$�������������&

�
eV�eF�FF



�������� 	
�����	
	������	 �
������
��� 
��������� ���
��

�����������������������������

��� ��
���������������  �

�����������������!��
�����"���#�������
�! ��#� ��

$%&'()*�+),-(�.)*-$(*,/0.�''&

1)2 132 1&2 142 1(2 152

4(6(78889:;9<8=>=

��������8888888�.?@ABCDE�8888888�+5FE�8888888�'@CGH�%IBE

��������8888888

��������.B?J@K�@L�.B?L@?MGNCBE�98<89<�89��D@�98<=9<�8��

�	��OPQRSRTSTPUSVRWO ��������������XXW�YQSVWZ

	[\]̂\_̀a�bc�#	�

����YQV����Z�PX�TTR



 
 
 

Contract No. DE-EM0001971 
Modification 363 

Page 2 of 2 
 
The purpose of this modification is to exercise Clause I.31, FAR 52.217-8, Option to 
Extend Services (Nov 1999) to extend the existing contract for one month, from October 
1, 2022 through October 31, 2022, and establish the ability to continue to extend by 
Contracting Officer (CO) unilateral action,  within the current terms and conditions and 
as modified herein, for five (5) additional months pursuant to this clause, through March 
31, 2023, if determined to be necessary by the CO. 
 
The contract is modified as follows: 
 
(1)  Add Section B.2-3, Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee (CPFF) Option to Extend Services contract line 

item as follows: 
 
“Section B.2-3: 
Extension Period pursuant to FAR 52.217-8 (up to six (6) months), amount: 
 

Fee Base  (monthly)                                 $19,537,217  
Fixed Fee: (monthly)                                   $1,094,084 

           
Limitations: There is a negotiated limit of 2% Fixed Fee for Clause H.55 centralized 
procurement commodities purchased under Performance Work Statement Clause 
C.3.1.12.1 during the Extension of Services period(s).  Additionally, no SSCVS costs will be 
included in the Fee Base for the Extension of Services period(s).” 
 
(2) Revise Section F.1, Period of Performance, by adding: 
 

“Extension Period: October 1, 2022 through October 31, 2022. The contract may be 
further extended unilaterally as necessary by the CO through March 31, 2023 pursuant 
to FAR 52.217-8, Extension of Services.” 

 
(3) Add clause H.61 Fixed Fee Payments as follows: 

 
      (a) The Government shall pay the Contractor for performing this contract the fixed 
fee specified in B.2-3 (extension period). 
 
      (b) Payment of the fixed fee under the extension period shall be made as specified in 
revised Section F.1; provided that the Contracting Officer withholds a reserve not to 
exceed 15 percent of the total fixed fee or $100,000, whichever is less, to protect the 
Government’s interest. The Contracting Officer shall release 75 percent of all fee for the 
extension period upon receipt of Contractor’s properly presented invoice for the requisite 
amount, which may be invoiced within the first 10 days of the end of each extension 
period.  Upon completion of all extension periods, the Contractor may invoice for the 
balance of Fixed Fee within 30 calendar days 

 
(4) Modify the term in Clause I.32, FAR 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF 

THE CONTRACT (Mar 2000), paragraph c, from “10 years” to “10 years, with up to an 
additional six, one-month extension periods.”  



 
 
 

Contract No. DE-EM0001971 
Modification 363 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
(5) Add monthly “Drawdown Supporting Data” to Section J, Attachment G, Summary of  

Deliverables, and deliver to the CO/COR concurrently with drawdowns for the Extension 
Period.  

  
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 
 

 

 

 




